NMI 14/2/16
Rev 7
Page 1 of 8
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/2/16
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

form shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark    ...
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval number    NMI (or NSC) 14/2/16
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Temperature limits (if other than  -10 to 60oC) ... to ...oC  (*)
 Meter constant     ...
 Rated voltage     ... AC
 Rated currents:       I
b
... A
          I
max
... A
     Lm ... A
     Lt ... A
     L1 ... A
     L2 ... A
 Accuracy index     Class 1
(*) Optional marking.
2.  Description of Variant 1    approved on 24/06/04
An AMPY Metering (aka Landis+Gyr) model EM1200 having any of the following
optional features/functions:
•  One (1) element
•  One (1) RS232 or RS485 communications port
•  Boost button
•  Four terminal (single neutral terminal) rectangular base
•  Load profile memory
•  No relays
3.  Description of Variant 2    approved on 26/06/14
An AMPY Metering (aka Landis+Gyr) model EM1200 ‘plug in’ meter (Figure 3)
having the following features/functions:
•  Two (2) elements
•  One (1) RS232 or RS485 communications port
•  Boost button
•  Five terminal (single neutral terminal) plug-in socket base
•  Load profile memory
•  Current, LT  = 63 A
NMI 14/2/16
Rev 7
Page 5 of 8
TEST  PROCEDURE  No 14/2/16
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for verifications at
the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
Meters shall be verified in accordance with NITP 14 National Instrument Test
Procedures for Utility Meters.
Evidence of verification shall be confirmed via the meter serial number and
certificate of verification issued by a utility meter verifier in accordance with NITP 14.
NOTE:  NMI reserves the right to vary this procedure.  Any such variation
shall be notified in writing by NMI.
NMI 14/2/16
Rev 7
Page 6 of 8
FIGURE  14/2/16 – 1
AMPY Metering (aka Landis+Gyr) Model EM1200 Class 1 Electricity Meter
(The Pattern)
NMI 14/2/16
Rev 7
Page 7 of 8
FIGURE  14/2/16 – 2
Showing Typical Sealing of Model EM1200
NMI 14/2/16
Rev 7
Page 8 of 8
FIGURE  14/2/16 – 3
AMPY Metering (aka Landis+Gyr) Model EM1200 ‘plug in’ Meter (Variant 2)
(incl. Typical Sealing)